
          GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND  HIGHWAYS 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS  
 

1. The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, Provincial Director’s Office (S.P.), on behalf of the Road 

Development Authority (RDA), Invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the projects 

described below. 
 

2. The works consist of Asphalt Surfacing work. 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB). Since the Estimated Value of work to 

be performed under this procurement (excluding VAT and other taxes) is below Rs 50 Mn., Regional preferences and 

CIDA grade preference will apply as stipulated in Public Finance Circular No. 04/2016(iii). 

 

4. To be eligible for the contract award, the successful bidders shall be currently registered with the Construction 

Industry Development Authority (CIDA) in grade specified in the above table in Highway speciality. 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document from the following offices from 

29/04/2024 and may obtain further information from the following offices from 29/04/2024 to 13/05/2024.  During 

09:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs. 

 

 Provincial Director’s Office (SP), Road Development Authority, Meddawatta, Matara 

T.P. 041-2222150/041-2226109    Fax No.041-2222413    Email    rdapdsp@gmail.com 

 

 Chief Engineer’s Office (Galle), Road Development Authority, Galle Fort, Galle 

T.P. 0912234891 

 
6. The Pre-Bid meeting will be held at 10:00 hrs on 06/05/2024 at the office of the Provincial Director (SP), Road 

Development Authority, Meddawatta, Matara and a site visit will be arranged immediately thereafter if necessary. 

 

7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission 

of a written application for the each contract to the Provincial Director (Southern), Road Development Authority, 

Meddawatta, Matara from 29/04/2024 until  13/05/2024 during 09:00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. up on payment of a non-

refundable fee of Rs.4,130.00 (with VAT).  

As per the Public Contract Act No. 03 of 1987, only the Agents and Successful winners of 

tenders shall be registered in Department of Registrar of Companies. 

 

8. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid- Security for the amounts given in the above table. It shall be valid up to 

10/09/2024. The bids without Bid- Security will be rejected.  

 

9. Bid shall be valid up to 13/08/2024 

 

 

 

 

S. No Contract No Contract Name 

Amount of 

Engineering 

Estimate 

(without VAT 

& 

Contingencies) 

Rs. Mn 

Amount of 

Bid 

Security 

Rs. 

CIDA 

Registration 

Contract 

Period 

(Calender 

days) 

1 
RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/

GAL/09 

Improvement of Redikade 

Handiye Sita N.R.K Liyanage 

Mawatha, Gurullawala 

13.61 155,000.00 
C5, C6 in 

Highways 
90 

2 
RDA/SP/1500KM/SP/

GAL/10 

Improvement of Abeykubura 

Sita Mawanella Prajashalawa 

Dakwa Margaya 

13.61 155,000.00 
C5, C6 in 

Highways 
90 

mailto:rdapdsp@gmail.com


 

10. A complete set of bidding documents shall be delivered on or before 14.00 hrs on 14/05/2024 by Registered post or 

hand delivered in duplicate to the Provincial Director’s Office (S.P), Meddawatta, Matara. Offers shall be marked on 

top left hand corner of the envelope the Contract Number. Late bids will be rejected unopened. Bids will be opened 

soon after the closing. Bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids.  

        

 

 

Chairman, 

Regional Procurement Committee (Southern Province) 

Provincial Director’s Office, 

Road Development Authority, 

Meddawatta, 

Matara.  


